

CORRIGENDUM

Corrigendum to: The C-terminal region of yeast ubiquitin–protein ligase Not4 mediates its cellular localization and stress response

*Corresponding author: E-mail: cristina.mazzoni@uniroma1.it

In the originally published version of this manuscript, a citation and acknowledgement were omitted in error.

A passage from the Methods section should read: ‘The pNot4-GFP plasmid was obtained as previously described (Serafini 2004), briefly: inserting the EcoRI/SalI fragment...’ Instead of: ‘The pNot4-GFP plasmid was obtained by inserting the EcoRI/SalI fragment...’

The acknowledgements should read: ‘We thank Professor Roy Parker for kindly providing the pRP1155/CEN/LEU plasmid expressing a tagged version of Dcp2p with RFP (Dcp2p-RFP) and Dr Agnese Serafini for providing the pNot4-GFP plasmid expressing a tagged version of Not4 with GFP (Not4-GFP).’ Instead of: ‘We thank Professors Roy Parker for kindly providing the pRP1155/CEN/LEU plasmid expressing a tagged version of Dcp2p with RFP (Dcp2p-RFP).’

The following reference has been added to the reference list: ‘Serafini A. Lo studio di NOT4, un componente del complesso CCR4-NOT, rivela nuove funzioni nei lieviti *Saccharomyces cerevisiae* e *Kluyveromyces lactis*. Ph.D. Thesis. Università di Roma La Sapienza, Italy 2004.’

These errors have been corrected online.